OUAZ (13-8, 4-7) -vs- The Master's (13-7, 4-7)
01/22/22 at The MacArthur Center

_II?_ate: 01/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Slirtg?-Ti-eol?/I;(':\,AArthur Center OUAZ 27 41 68
Referees: Robert Foster, Tom Pauley, Tim Triplett The Master's 38 37 75
OUAZ 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Kolten Hitt * 33 5-9 5-7 2-3 0-2 2 4 6 2 0 2 17
21 Jayce Catchings * 36 4-11 1-3 7-10 1-2 3 1 1 3 1 4 16
02 Kam Malbrough * 37 4-13 2-4 5-6 0-3 3 3 6 1 0 1 15
35 Josiah De'laCerda * 28 5-8 1-3 2-4 1-5 6 0 1 5 0 0 13
05 Devin Collins * 26 3-10 1-2 0-1 2-4 6 5 2 1 0 1 7
11  McKay Bundy 27 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 (0] 1 0 0 0
20  Elijah Simmons 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
01 Jerry Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 202 21-55 10-22 16-24 7-19 26 15 17 15 1 8 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24 33.33 % 4-8 50.00 % 7-12 58.33 %
Second Half 13-31 41.94 % 6-14 42.86 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 21-55 38.2% 10-22 455 % 16-24 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: (1) Jayce
Catchings Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:11
The Master's 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jordan Starr * 36 4-6 3-5 5-6 0-5 5 4 6 4 0 2 16
12  Gavin DeJong * 28 8-11 0-0 0-2 4-5 9 3 1 2 2 0 16
00 Kaleb Lowery * 38 7-14 0-4 1-2 4-7 11 2 7 1 4 2 15
02 Davian Brown * 27 3-7 1-3 4-4 0-5 5 2 3 2 0 4 11
15 Ryan Beddeo * 26 1-5 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 6
22 Jaden Graham 10 2-6 1-5 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 7
45  Gavin Lloyd 12 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 4
03 DJ Wilson 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
01 Jay Turley 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Thomas Lowery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 199 26-55 5-21 18-22 9-29 38 20 20 16 6 9 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-32 50.00 % 2-10 20.00 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 10-23 43.48 % 3-11 27.27 % 14-18 77.78 %
Total 26-55 47.3 % 5-21 23.8% 18-22 81.8%

Technical Fouls: (1) Jordan
Starr,(1) Team

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 17

Bench Points: 11

15:04

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Box Score

OUAZ 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kolten Hitt 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 3
21  Jayce Catchings 19 3-5 1-2 5-8 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 & 12
2 Kam Malbrough 17 0-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
35 Josiah De'laCerda 14 2-3 1-2 0-2 0-3 3 (0] 1 4 0 0 5
5 Devin Collins 14 2-7 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 5
11  McKay Bundy 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20  Elijah Simmons 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jerry Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
T™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 8-24 4-8 7-12 2-9 11 5 6 8 1 4 27
33.3% 50.0 % 58.3 %
The Master's 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jordan Starr 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 5
12  Gavin Delong 13 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 8
0 Kaleb Lowery 18 5-8 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 5 1 2 1 10
2 Davian Brown 16 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 2 6
15 Ryan Beddeo 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
22  Jaden Graham 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
45 Gavin Lloyd 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
3 DJ Wilson 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
1 Jay Turley 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Thomas Lowery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 16-32 2-10 4-4 6-15 21 9 12 8 2 4 38

50.0 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

OUAZ 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Kolten Hitt 20 4-7 4-5 2-3 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 1 14
21 Jayce Catchings 17 1-6 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 4
2 Kam Malbrough 20 4-8 2-4 3-4 0-2 2 3 4 0 0 1 13
35 Josiah De'laCerda 14 3-5 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 (0] 0 1 0 0 8
5 Devin Collins 12 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 2
11  McKay Bundy 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
20  Elijah Simmons 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Jerry Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 101 13-31 6-14 9-12 5-10 15 10 11 7 0 4 41
41.9% 42.9% 75.0%
The Master's 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jordan Starr 19 2-3 2-3 5-6 0-2 2 2 4 3 6] 2 11
12 Gavin Delong 15 4-4 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 2 0 8
0 Kaleb Lowery 20 2-6 0-2 1-2 2-5 7 2 2 0 2 1 5
2 Davian Brown 11 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 5
15 Ryan Beddeo 14 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
22  Jaden Graham 6 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
45  Gavin Lloyd 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 DJ Wilson 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jay Turley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
20 Thomas Lowery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0] 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™™ Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-23 3-11 14-18 3-14 17 11 8 8 4 5 37

43.5% 27.3% 77.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: OUAZ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: The Master's

19:42 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DEJONG,GAVIN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LOWERY,KALEB

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DEVIN 19:17
== REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB
19:07 MISS LAYUP by BEDDEO,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by HITT,KOLTEN ==
GOOD LAYUP by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH(in the paint) 18:53 2-2
18:33 MISS LAYUP by DEJONG,GAVIN
- REBOUND OFF by DEJONG,GAVIN
18:25 MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN -
GOOD 3PTR by HITT,KOLTEN 18:11 5-2 V3
ASSIST by COLLINS,DEVIN -
FOUL by HITT,KOLTEN 17:48

17:48 5-3 V2 GOOD FT by BROWN,DAVIAN
17:48 5-4 V1 GOOD FT by BROWN,DAVIAN

TURNOVER by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 17:33
17:23 MISS LAYUP by DEJONG,GAVIN
- REBOUND OFF by DEJONG,GAVIN
FOUL by COLLINS,DEVIN 17:19

17:14 5-6 H1 GOOD LAYUP by DEJONG,GAVIN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LOWERY,KALEB

GOOD 3PTR by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 16:58 8-6 V2
ASSIST by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH ==
16:30 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by STARR,JORDAN
== ASSIST by BEDDEO,RYAN
TURNOVER by MALBROUGH,KAM 16:25
16:24 STEAL by BROWN,DAVIAN

16:18 8-10 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BEDDEO,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN 15:59
15:59 BLOCK by LOWERY,KALEB
-- REBOUND DEF by DEJONG,GAVIN
15:52 8-12 H4 GOOD LAYUP by DEJONG,GAVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOWERY,KALEB
15:29 FOUL by BROWN,DAVIAN
MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAVIAN
15:11 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DEJONG,GAVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LOWERY,KALEB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:10
SUB IN by BUNDY,MCKAY 15:10
SUB OUT by HITT,KOLTEN 15:10
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN 14:52 11-14 H3

ASSIST by MALBROUGH,KAM -
14:32 11-16 H5 GOOD DUNK by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint)

14:10 FOUL by BEDDEO,RYAN
GOOD FT by MALBROUGH,KAM 14:10 12-16 H4
GOOD FT by MALBROUGH,KAM 14:10 13-16 H3
SUB IN by HITT,KOLTEN 14:10
SUB OUT by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 14:10
14:10 SUB IN by LLOYD,GAVIN
14:10 SUB IN by WILSON,DJ
14:10 SUB OUT by DEJONG,GAVIN
14:10 SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN
13:52 TURNOVER by LOWERY,KALEB
MISS LAYUP by MALBROUGH,KAM 13:38

== REBOUND DEF by STARR,JORDAN



FOUL by BUNDY,MCKAY

MISS JUMPER by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HITT,KOLTEN

STEAL by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
MISS JUMPER by MALBROUGH,KAM

REBOUND DEF by MALBROUGH,KAM

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HITT,KOLTEN

SUB IN by SIMMONS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by MALBROUGH,KAM

REBOUND DEF by BUNDY,MCKAY
MISS JUMPER by MALBROUGH,KAM

TURNOVER by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
SUB IN by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
SUB OUT by HITT,KOLTEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

REBOUND DEF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
TURNOVER by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

REBOUND DEF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JERRY
SUB IN by HITT,KOLTEN

SUB OUT by MALBROUGH,KAM
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ELIJAH

13-17
13-18

15-18

15-21

16-21

16-23

17-23
18-23

H 4
H5

H3

H 6

H5

H7

H 6
H5

GOOD FT by LLOYD,GAVIN
GOOD FT by LLOYD,GAVIN

BLOCK by LOWERY,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,GAVIN
TURNOVER by LLOYD,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by STARR,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by BEDDEO,RYAN

TURNOVER by LLOYD,GAVIN

SUB IN by BROWN,DAVIAN
SUB OUT by BEDDEO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,GAVIN
GOOD 3PTR by STARR,JORDAN
ASSIST by BROWN,DAVIAN

SUB IN by DEJONG,GAVIN
SUB OUT by LLOYD,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by STARR,JORDAN

FOUL by WILSON,DJ

MISS JUMPER by DEJONG,GAVIN

STEAL by WILSON,DJ
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DAVIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,DJ

SUB IN by GRAHAM,JADEN

SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,DJ
REBOUND OFF by DEJONG,GAVIN
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,DJ

FOUL by WILSON,DJ



STEAL by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,JAYCE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

TURNOVER by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

STEAL by HITT,KOLTEN
TURNOVER by HITT,KOLTEN

MISS 3PTR by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
MISS FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

SUB IN by COLLINS,DEVIN
SUB OUT by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
MISS FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

SUB IN by MALBROUGH,KAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JERRY

GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,JAYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HITT,KOLTEN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN
TURNOVER by HITT,KOLTEN

FOUL by HITT,KOLTEN
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by HITT,KOLTEN

MISS LAYUP by MALBROUGH,KAM
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,ELIJAH
MISS DUNK by SIMMONS,ELIJAH

20-23

20-25

20-28

21-28

21-30

22-30

24-30

H3

H5

H8

H7

H9

H8

H6

SUB IN by TURLEY,JAY
SUB OUT by WILSON,DJ
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,KALEB
GOOD TIPIN by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint)

SUB IN by BROWN,DAVIAN
SUB OUT by LOWERY,KALEB
TURNOVER by BROWN,DAVIAN

STEAL by LOWERY,KALEB
GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,JADEN
ASSIST by LOWERY,KALEB
SUB IN by LOWERY,KALEB

SUB OUT by STARR,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAVIAN
MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,KALEB

FOUL by GRAHAM,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by DEJONG,GAVIN

SUB IN by STARR,JORDAN

SUB OUT by LOWERY,KALEB

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,JADEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STARR,JORDAN

FOUL by STARR,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by STARR,JORDAN

TURNOVER by STARR,JORDAN
FOUL by STARR,JORDAN

SUB IN by LOWERY,KALEB
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by TURLEY,JAY

STEAL by BROWN,DAVIAN

SUB IN by BEDDEO,RYAN

SUB OUT by TURLEY,JAY
TURNOVER by DEJONG,GAVIN
FOUL by DEJONG,GAVIN

SUB IN by LLOYD,GAVIN

SUB OUT by DEJONG,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAVIAN



MISS 3PTR by BUNDY,MCKAY
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN

STEAL by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN

SUB IN by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by BUNDY,MCKAY

GOOD 3PTR by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

ASSIST by MALBROUGH,KAM

BLOCK by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

MISS FT by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

FOUL by COLLINS,DEVIN
SUB IN by BUNDY,MCKAY
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN

03:37

03:20

03:15
02:46
02:44
02:29

02:24
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:17
02:17
01:58
01:36
01:36
01:26
01:13

00:49
00:19
00:19

00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:04

24-32 HS8
24-34 H 10
27-34 H7
27-36 H9

GOOD LAYUP by BEDDEO,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,DAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB
TURNOVER by BEDDEO,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,GAVIN

GOOD DUNK by LOWERY,KALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by STARR,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WILSON,DJ
SUB OUT by STARR,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,DJ

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DJ
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAVIAN
MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,KALEB

FOUL by LLOYD,GAVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by STARR,JORDAN
SUB IN by DEJONG,GAVIN
SUB OUT by LLOYD,GAVIN
SUB OUT by WILSON,DJ

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DAVIAN
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,KALEB

00:01 27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: OUAZ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: The Master's
MISS JUMPER by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 19:40
- REBOUND DEF by STARR,JORDAN
19:35 27-40 H 13 GOOD DUNK by DEJONG,GAVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by STARR,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by HITT,KOLTEN 19:23
- REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB
FOUL by COLLINS,DEVIN 19:05
19:05 MISS FT by LOWERY,KALEB
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:05 27-41 H 14 GOOD FT by LOWERY,KALEB
TURNOVER by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 18:49
18:39 STEAL by LOWERY,KALEB
18:38 MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,JAYCE -
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN 18:34



REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

FOUL by MALBROUGH,KAM
SUB IN by BUNDY,MCKAY
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BUNDY,MCKAY
GOOD JUMPER by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
ASSIST by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

MISS JUMPER by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
REBOUND OFF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
TURNOVER by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
SUB IN by COLLINS,DEVIN

SUB OUT by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by COLLINS,DEVIN

FOUL by BUNDY,MCKAY

MISS LAYUP by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
REBOUND OFF by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

GOOD TIPIN by CATCHINGS,JAYCE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MALBROUGH,KAM
ASSIST by HITT,KOLTEN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BUNDY,MCKAY

GOOD 3PTR by MALBROUGH,KAM

MISS LAYUP by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by HITT,KOLTEN

29-41

29-43

29-44
29-45

31-45
31-48

34-48

34-50

37-50

37-53

39-53

H12

H 14

H 15
H 16

H 14
H17

H 14

H 16

H13

H 16

H 14

BLOCK by LOWERY,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by DEJONG,GAVIN
MISS LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by DEJONG,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by STARR,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by DEJONG,GAVIN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DAVIAN

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by LLOYD,GAVIN

SUB OUT by DEJONG,GAVIN

GOOD LAYUP by LLOYD,GAVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STARR,JORDAN

STEAL by STARR,JORDAN

GOOD FT by STARR,JORDAN
GOOD FT by STARR,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by STARR,JORDAN
ASSIST by LOWERY,KALEB
FOUL by BROWN,DAVIAN
SUB IN by WILSON,DJ

SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN
FOUL by LLOYD,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,DJ
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,KALEB
GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STARR,JORDAN
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JADEN

SUB IN by DEJONG,GAVIN

SUB OUT by LLOYD,GAVIN

SUB OUT by BEDDEO,RYAN
TURNOVER by DEJONG,GAVIN
FOUL by DEJONG,GAVIN

GOOD 3PTR by STARR,JORDAN
ASSIST by DEJONG,GAVIN

BLOCK by DEJONG,GAVIN

FOUL by GRAHAM,JADEN



FOUL TECH by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

GOOD FT by MALBROUGH,KAM
GOOD FT by MALBROUGH,KAM
MISS FT by COLLINS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BUNDY,MCKAY
MISS 3PTR by MALBROUGH,KAM

FOUL by HITT,KOLTEN

MISS 3PTR by BUNDY,MCKAY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by COLLINS,DEVIN

SUB IN by SIMMONS,ELIJAH
SUB IN by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by MALBROUGH,KAM
MISS LAYUP by MALBROUGH,KAM
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by HITT,KOLTEN

REBOUND OFF by BUNDY,MCKAY
TURNOVER by BUNDY,MCKAY

GOOD 3PTR by HITT,KOLTEN
ASSIST by MALBROUGH,KAM

GOOD 3PTR by HITT,KOLTEN
ASSIST by SIMMONS,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by MALBROUGH,KAM

GOOD LAYUP by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MALBROUGH,KAM

REBOUND DEF by HITT,KOLTEN

GOOD LAYUP by MALBROUGH,KAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by HITT,KOLTEN

REBOUND DEF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
GOOD JUMPER by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALBROUGH,KAM

40-53
41-53

41-54
41-55

41-57

44-57

44-60

47-60

49-60

51-60

53-60

H13
H12

H 13
H 14

H 16

H 13

H 16

H13

H11

H9

H7

FOUL TECH by STARR,JORDAN
FOUL TECH by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB

MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DJ

GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JADEN
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,JADEN

BLOCK by LOWERY,KALEB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JADEN

STEAL by STARR,JORDAN
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,JADEN
FOUL by GRAHAM,JADEN

SUB IN by BROWN,DAVIAN
SUB OUT by WILSON,DJ

BLOCK by DEJONG,GAVIN

STEAL by BROWN,DAVIAN
GOOD DUNK by DEJONG,GAVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,DAVIAN

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by LOWERY,KALEB
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DAVIAN
ASSIST by LOWERY,KALEB

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,KALEB

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DAVIAN



SUB IN by COLLINS,DEVIN
SUB IN by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by BUNDY,MCKAY

STEAL by HITT,KOLTEN

ASSIST by HITT,KOLTEN

GOOD LAYUP by MALBROUGH,KAM(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
STEAL by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE
GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

STEAL by COLLINS,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by HITT,KOLTEN
ASSIST by MALBROUGH,KAM
FOUL by HITT,KOLTEN

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN
FOUL by MALBROUGH,KAM
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by MALBROUGH,KAM
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by HITT,KOLTEN
ASSIST by COLLINS,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

FOUL by COLLINS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BUNDY,MCKAY

SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

MISS FT by HITT,KOLTEN

REBOUND DEF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by HITT,KOLTEN
GOOD FT by HITT,KOLTEN

07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:07
07:07

07:01
06:48
06:48
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:14
06:13
06:06
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:37
05:29
05:29
05:29

05:01

04:56

04:23

04:14
03:44
03:44

03:44
03:44
03:44
03:32

03:03
02:53
02:53

02:29
02:24
02:24
02:24

55-60

56-60
57-60

60-60

60-61
60-62

60-63

63-63

63-65

63-67

64-67
65-67

H5

H4
H3

H1
H2

H3

H2

H4

H3
H2

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by BEDDEO,RYAN
SUB IN by LLOYD,GAVIN
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JADEN
SUB OUT by DEJONG,GAVIN

TURNOVER by STARR,JORDAN

TURNOVER by BROWN,DAVIAN
FOUL by BEDDEO,RYAN

TURNOVER by BEDDEO,RYAN

GOOD FT by STARR,JORDAN
GOOD FT by STARR,JORDAN
SUB IN by DEJONG,GAVIN
SUB IN by WILSON,DJ

SUB OUT by LLOYD,GAVIN
SUB OUT by BROWN,DAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB

GOOD FT by STARR,JORDAN
MISS FT by STARR,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by LOWERY,KALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by STARR,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DJ

MISS FT by DEJONG,GAVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DEJONG,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB
GOOD DUNK by DEJONG,GAVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by STARR,JORDAN

FOUL by STARR,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KALEB
MISS JUMPER by BEDDEO,RYAN

FOUL by LOWERY,KALEB



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:24
01:55 65-69 H4 GOOD JUMPER by DEJONG,GAVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MALBROUGH,KAM 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by DEJONG,GAVIN
01:25 MISS 3PTR by BEDDEO,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:21 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:20 TURNOVER by STARR,JORDAN
STEAL by MALBROUGH,KAM 01:19
01:10 FOUL by DEJONG,GAVIN
GOOD FT by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 01:10 66-69 H3
GOOD FT by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 01:10 67-69 H2
01:10 SUB IN by BROWN,DAVIAN
01:10 SUB OUT by BEDDEO,RYAN
00:46 TURNOVER by STARR,JORDAN
00:46 FOUL by STARR,JORDAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:46
00:46 SUB IN by BEDDEO,RYAN
00:46 SUB OUT by STARR,JORDAN
TURNOVER by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 00:34
00:33 STEAL by BROWN,DAVIAN
00:27 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ELIJAH 00:27
SUB OUT by HITT,KOLTEN 00:27
00:27 SUB IN by LOWERY, THOMAS
00:27 SUB OUT by DEJONG,GAVIN
FOUL by MALBROUGH,KAM 00:22

00:22 67-70 H3 GOOD FT by BEDDEO,RYAN
00:22 67-71 H4 GOOD FT by BEDDEO,RYAN

SUB IN by HITT,KOLTEN 00:22
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ELIJAH 00:22
00:14 FOUL by LOWERY,KALEB
GOOD FT by MALBROUGH,KAM 00:14 68-71 H3
MISS FT by MALBROUGH,KAM 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by BEDDEO,RYAN
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ELIJAH 00:14
SUB OUT by HITT,KOLTEN 00:14
FOUL by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 00:12

00:12 68-72 H4 GOOD FT by BEDDEO,RYAN
00:12 68-73 H5 GOOD FT by BEDDEO,RYAN

SUB IN by HITT,KOLTEN 00:12
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,ELIJAH 00:12
MISS LAYUP by HITT,KOLTEN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DAVIAN
00:01 68-74 H6 GOOD FT by BROWN,DAVIAN
00:01 68-75 H7 GOOD FT by BROWN,DAVIAN
SUB IN by SIMMONS,ELIJAH 00:01
SUB OUT by HITT,KOLTEN 00:01



